506590775 04/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN ALEXANDER KNORR	02/11/2021
HARALD SCHMEISSER	02/08/2021
JOCHEN WESSNER	02/08/2021
UDO RIEGLER	02/09/2021
ULRICH BERNER	02/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH
Street Address:	WERNERSTRASSE 51
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70469

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17264910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP

Address Line 1: 790 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022862-3431-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Price/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 055808 FRAME: 0960

506590775

source=022862-3431-US01 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=022862-3431-US01 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=022862-3431-US01 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=022862-3431-US01 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=022862-3431-US01 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=022862-3431-US01 Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055808 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Wernerstrasse 51 70469 Stuttgart Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Florian Alexander Knorr Nauheimer Strasse 71 70372 Stuttgart Germany Harald Schmeisser Boehmerwaldstrasse 7 70469 Stuttgart Germany

Jochen Wessner Katharinenstr. 63 73728 Esslingen Germany

Udo Riegler Usedom Str. 4 70439 Stuttgart Germany

Ulrich Berner Traubenstrasse 33 70176 Stuttgart Germany Uliah Berner Husenbergahrasse 75 70176 Stuffgar

15.02.21 N.R.

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States ~

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "FUEL CELL STACK, METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FUEL CELL STACK AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A FUEL CELL STACK" the specification of which was filed with my authority as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2019/070456 (Atty. File No. 022862-3431) (hereinafter the "PCT application"); and
- (2) in and to the PCT application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions or claiming the benefit of the PCT

PATENT REEL: 055808 FRAME: 0962

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

11.02.2021	Florian Alexander Knorr
Date	Linitati Meyarine: 141011
Date	Harald Schmeisser
Date	Jochen Wessner
Date	Udo Riegler
Date	Ulrich Berner

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Florian Alexander Knorr	
102 / 02 / 08 Date	Josed Ale I	
Date	Harald Schmeisser	
Date	Jochen Wessner	
Date	Udo Riegler	
Date	Ulrich Berner	•••

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Florian Alexander Knom
Date	Harald Schmeisser
9/01/2011	Mr. Outer
Date	Jochen Wessner
Date	Udo Riegler
Date	Ulrich Berner

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Florian Alexander Knorr
,	
Date	Harald Schmeisser
Date	Jochen Wessner
09.02,2021	Udo Diegles
Date	Udo Riegler
Date	* Uirich Berner

2

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date	Florian Alexander Knorr
Date	Harald Schmeisser
Date	Jochen Wessner
Date	Udo Riegler
[5.02.21	Vife
Date	Ufrich Berner